
2010 All State Band
Piccolo Grade School Director

1 Brette Dollins (1) 12 Troy Buchanan High School Eric Blankenship* / Lisa McMahon*
Stephanie Thomas [alt.] 12 Hickman High School Rob Nichols* / Denis Swope*

Flute
1 Felice Doynov (2) 12 Lincoln College Preparatory Academy Ron Martz* / Jason Bata*
2 Mary Kettlewell (1) 11 Hickman High School Rob Nichols* / Denis Swope*
3 Montana McCollom 11 North Kansas City High School Carrie Epperson / Ashley Williams
4 Devin Parrish 12 Hillcrest High School Shane Knupps*
5 Nina Oberman 12 Clayton High School Charles Blackmore* / Kim Shelley / Jen Shenberger* / Mike Kanaan*
6 Audrey Dang (3) 12 Lindbergh Robert Spiegelman* / Dan Arana / DAvid Wyss / Chelsea Silvermintz
7 Michael O'Brien (1) 11 Waynesville Senior High School Jim Stockmann* / Jared Sabatasso*
8 benjamin ketter 12 the pembroke hill school stephen dekker
9 Jasmine Rethmeyer 12 Center High School Carrie Shuck* / Tyler Osborn

10 Jordan Whitener 12 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*
11 Michelle Jurkiewicz 12 Warrensburg Chuck Appleton* / Philip Soule*

Christina Reeder [alt.] 12 Glendale High School Andrew Jackson*
Tina Wang [alt.] 10 Rock Bridge High School Steve Mathews* / Robert Thalhuber

Oboe
1 Emily Foltz 10 Park Hill South High School Dr. Craig R. Miller*
2 Kate King 11 Kirkwood High School Jason Rekittke* / Jeff Melsha* / Rebecca Friesen* / Mary Wiley*

Emily Riekhof [alt.] 11 New Franklin R-1 Phillip Shull
Kelly Kapsar [alt.] 12 Webster Groves High School Kevin Cole* / Dane Williams / Jackie Stilwell

English Horn
Elizabeth Dingman [alt.] (1) 11 Park Hill High School Ky T. Hascall* / Justin Doss*

Bassoon
1 Eric Koenig (2) 12 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*
2 Nina Scheibe (1) 12 Cape Central High School Neil Casey / Billy Keys / Josh LaMar
3 William Bernard (1) 10 Linbergh Robert Spiegelman* / Dan Arana / David Wyss / Chelsea Silvermintz
4 Mark Lauer 11 Jefferson City HS Paul Hinman* / Michael Atkinson / Mike Sestak

Erica Ream [alt.] 11 Pattonville HS Denny McFarland* / Sara Deutschmann / Anna White
Sam Groeteke [alt.] 11 Eureka High School John Arata* / Neil Hershey / Cassie Renner*

Clarinet
1 Erin Cameron (1) 11 Central High School Chris Rohrbaugh*
2 Amy Meyer (2) 12 Oakville Senior High School David K. Meador / Vance Brakefield
3 Tinika Maize (1) 12 East Newton High School Erika DeMoss*
4 Emily Griffith (2) 12 Lee's Summit High School R. Brady Finch* / Mike Steffen* / Mike McBain* / Diane Riffie
5 Eric Pasewark (2) 11 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*
6 Allen Tripp (2) 12 Carl Junction High School Ryan Churchill / Erin Smith / Scott Schneider
7 Luke Eckhoff 11 Francis Howell Central High School Nathan Griffin* / Andrew Messerli*
8 Emily Mehigh 12 Oakville Senior High School David K. Meador / Vance Brakefield
9 Brandon Pace 11 Marshall Kate Koffman* / Kevin Lines

10 Rebecca Shroyer (1) 12 Boonville High School Steve Litwiller* / Kim Hartley*



11 Ryan Pruitt 11 Hickman High School Rob Nichols* / Denis Swope*
12 Brittany Schrader (1) 12 Lebanon High School Keith Ruether* / Aaron Stewart* / Carol Helble*
13 Sam Day 10 Ozark High School Brian Perkins* / Angela Love
14 William Chann 11 Rock Bridge High School Steve Mathews* / Robert Thalhuber
15 Delaney Eckstein 11 Kearney R-1 Chris Heil* / Jamie Heil* / Heidi Dodd* / Dawn Holt*
16 Rachel Clark 10 seckman high school Randy Hodge / Ben Middleton
17 Hannah Fisher (1) 12 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*
18 Mickayla Chapman 10 Lee's Summit West High School Clifton Thurmond* / Shawn Harrel*
19 Ashley Cameron (1) 12 Pattonsburg Jamie Dunagan*
20 Julia Janda 12 Waynesville Senior High School Jim Stockmann* / Jared Sabatasso*
21 Eric Briesacher 12 Oakville Senior High School David K. Meador / Vance Brakefield
22 Sarah Harrington 11 Metro Academic and Classical High School Marquita M. Reef
23 Allie Hanssen 11 Kearney R-1 Chris Heil* / Jamie Heil* / Heidi Dodd* / Dawn Holt*
24 Heather Barry 12 Seneca R-7 Sandy Durbin / Cheri Myers

Kenna Bogue [alt.] 12 Fort Zumwalt South Daniel Tucker / Chris Janota-Koets*
Emily Denney [alt.] 12 Kearney R-1 Chris Heil* / Jamie Heil* / Heidi Dodd* / Dawn Holt*

Clarinet-Alto
1 Samantha Hadden 11 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*
2 Blaine Johnson (1) 12 Wentzville Holt High School Jim Cunningham* / Maggie Ramsay

Crystal Felkner [alt.] (1) 12 Lamar High School Rebecca Payne / Kevin Smith
Clarinet-Bass

1 Travis Herd 11 Lindbergh Robert Spiegelman* / Dan Arana / DAvid Wyss / Chelsea Silvermintz
2 Addy Phillips (1) 12 Clever High School Michael Wright*
3 Anna Killion (1) 12 Webster Groves High School Kevin Cole* / Dane Williams / Jackie Stilwell
4 Casey Cornelius (1) 12 Strafford Shane Harmon* / Kathy Harmon
5 Kevin Curtis 10 Park Hill South High School Dr. Craig R. Miller*

Jenna Bunge [alt.] (2) 12 Mark Twain High School Keith Wiemelt
Matt Gragg [alt.] 11 Francis Howell High School Chris Miller* / Paul Ahlemeyer

Clarinet-Contra Alto
1 Jamie Brinnen (1) 12 Gallatin R-V Gene Edwards*
2 Jon Fish 12 Rolla High School John Slowensky* / Craig French

Timothy Clasby [alt.] 9 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*
Saxophone-Alto

1 Joel Gordon 11 Park Hill High School Ky T. Hascall* / Justin Doss*
2 Trevor Smith (1) 12 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*
3 Levi Gerke 10 Pilot Grove C-4 Brandon K. McDannald
4 Avery Doran 11 Webb City High School Diana Williams* / Michael Oglesby* / Jim Devine* / Jason Long*
5 David Riley 11 Bourbon High School Joe Obermark*

Kaitlyn Keck [alt.] 12 South Harrison High School Ted Keck
Sam Harvey [alt.] 12 Pleasant Hill High School Jim Beerends* / Melody Alford*

Saxophone-Tenor
1 Xavier du Maine 11 Metro Academic and Classical High School Marquita M. Reef
2 Nick Bissen 12 Warrensburg Chuck Appleton* / Philip Soule*

Beth King [alt.] 11 Kirkwood High School Jason Rekittke* / Jeff Melsha* / Rebecca Friesen* / Mary Wiley*



Colleen Seyer [alt.] 11 seckman high school Randy Hodge / Ben Middleton
Saxophone-Baritone

1 Dillon Dains (1) 12 Rock Bridge High School Steve Mathews* / Robert Thalhuber
2 Bridget Ruark (1) 12 Raytown South High Michelle Dake* / Brenda Kueck*

Earl Kovacs [alt.] 11 Metro Academic and Classical High School Marquita M. Reef
Peter Graham [alt.] 12 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*

Trumpet
1 Aaron Krumsieg 12 Westminster Christian Academy Hugh Jones*
2 John Taylor Hosmer-Quint (1) 11 Hickman High School Rob Nichols* / Denis Swope*
3 Ethan Bartley (2) 12 Winnetonka High School Pat Setser / Ron Fortune*
4 Sarah Bond 10 Macon High School Jamie Baker* / Andrew Murphy*
5 John Starr (1) 11 Raytown High School Joseph Hill* / Mike Doney
6 Julia Tsuchiya-Mayhew 9 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*
7 Caleb Franklin (1) 12 Lebanon High School Keith Ruether* / Aaron Stewart* / Carol Helble*
8 David Boullion 11 Hickman High School Rob Nichols* / Denis Swope*
9 Scott Walser 12 Cameron High School Shane Jones* / Blake Duren*

10 Adam Roebuck 10 Rock Bridge High School Steve Mathews* / Robert Thalhuber
11 Jacob England 12 Wentzville Holt High School Jim Cunningham* / Maggie Ramsay

Sean Hayes [alt.] 12 Pattonville HS Denny McFarland* / Sara Deutschmann / Anna White
Daniel Pace [alt.] 12 Fort Zumwalt West High School Dale Sharkey* / Angela Pieper / Jeff Jehle

French Horn
1 Brett Hodge (2) 12 seckman high school Randy Hodge / Ben Middleton
2 Sam Parrilla 11 Park Hill South High School Dr. Craig R. Miller*
3 Casey Chlapek (1) 12 Liberty Paul D. Warnex* / Shane Fuller*
4 Max Kelsey (1) 12 Rockwood Summit High School Jeffrey DiLallo*
5 Dylan Cramm Horn 9 Lincoln College Preparatory Academy Ron Martz* / Jason Bata*
6 Christopher Higgins 12 Linn High School Tom Higgins* / Jana Stahlhuth
7 Joseph Martin 12 Oak Park High School Adam Farley* / Josh Williams
8 Christian Ackmann (1) 10 Rock Bridge High School Steve Mathews* / Robert Thalhuber

Nate King [alt.] (1) 10 University City High School Stanley E. Coleman
Mallory Huck [alt.] 11 Farmington Kurt Bauche* / Linda Huck*

Trombone
1 Carter Datz (1) 10 Hickman High School Rob Nichols* / Denis Swope*
2 Kyle Nixon (3) 12 Smithville High School Troy Cronkhite / Mike Everman*
3 Adam Levin (1) 12 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*
4 Landis George 11 Park Hill High School Ky T. Hascall* / Justin Doss*
5 Jesse Hadley 11 West Plains Rocky Long* / Allyson Byrd*
6 Ben Duddy 12 Park Hill High School Ky T. Hascall* / Justin Doss*
7 Austin Motley 9 Kirksville High School Brad Hudson* / Karen Harrison
8 Galen Dods 10 Park Hill South High School Dr. Craig R. Miller*
9 Emily Muser 11 Oakville Senior High School David K. Meador / Vance Brakefield

Amanda Ceperley [alt.] 12 Ozark High School Brian Perkins* / Angela Love
Brett Lindsay [alt.] 12 Francis Howell North Jeff Moorman / Paul Ahlemeyer

Baritone



1 Jacob Bubb (2) 12 Kirkwood High School Jason Rekittke* / Jeff Melsha* / Rebecca Friesen* / Mary Wiley*
2 John Sorsen (1) 10 Pattonville HS Denny McFarland* / Sara Deutschmann / Anna White
3 Dylan Burd (1) 12 Lebanon High School Keith Ruether* / Aaron Stewart* / Carol Helble*
4 Travis Barzee 12 Blue Springs HS Tim Allshouse* / Kent Rausch* / Lisa Evans*

Thomas Yoder [alt.] 12 Oak Park High School Adam Farley* / Josh Williams
Ryan Evans [alt.] 12 Fort Osage Erica Gregory*

Tuba
1 Jonathan Carey (1) 12 Oakville Senior High School David K. Meador / Vance Brakefield
2 Aaron Zuckerman 12 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*
3 Casey Irvine 11 Cape Central High School Neil Casey / Billy Keys / Josh LaMar
4 Sarah Keck 10 South Harrison High School Ted Keck
5 Daniel Lang 12 Eureka High School John Arata* / Neil Hershey / Cassie Renner*
6 Cooper Minnis (1) 11 Clayton High School Charles Blackmore* / Kim Shelley / Jen Shenberger* / Mike Kanaan*

Sarah Bakker [alt.] 12 Kickapoo Troy Peterson* / Alisha Williams
Dylan Noble [alt.] 11 Smith-Cotton High School Jordan Summers* / Brian Kloppenburg

Perc:Option 1
1 Christopher Whited 12 Ritenour High School Hadley Haux*
2 Mark Hansen 12 Lee's Summit High School R. Brady Finch* / Mike Steffen* / Mike McBain* / Diane Riffie
3 Kyle Bauche (1) 11 Farmington Kurt Bauche* / Linda Huck*
4 Nicholas Johnson 11 Smithville High School Troy Cronkhite / Mike Everman*

Collin Christner [alt.] 9 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*
Derek Testorff [alt.] 11 Liberty Paul D. Warnex* / Shane Fuller*

Perc:Option 2
1 David Wang 9 West Junior High School Tom Sweeney*
2 Melanie Cytron 11 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*

Janelle Walker [alt.] 10 Marquette High School Stan Minor* / Erin Steep
Tim Padgett [alt.] 9 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*

Perc:Option 3
1 Carley Yanuck 10 Ladue High School James R. Waechter* / Michael D. Faris* / Aaron W. Lehde*
2 Alex Cusimano 10 Lee's Summit High School R. Brady Finch* / Mike Steffen* / Mike McBain* / Diane Riffie

Matt Sluder [alt.] 12 South Harrison High School Ted Keck
Victoria Hosler [alt.] (1) 10 Jackson High School Scott Vangilder* / Tom Broussard* / Paul Fliege* / Chris Crawford*

(#) indicates previous yrs in performing All-State ensemble


